



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group Sponsors Cleveland Hearing & Speech Center (CHSC) 9th Annual 'Cleveland Big Wheel Relay'

Medina, OH – June 27, 2021 – Hertvik Insurance is proud to be a sponsor of this year's Cleveland Hearing & Speech Center (CHSC) Annual Cleveland Big Wheel Relay.

Cleveland Hearing & Speech Center is a 5013C nonprofit organization dedicated solely to serving those with special communication needs. CHSC serves children and adults each year through the following programs and services: Hearing, Community Center for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing, and Speech-Language and Learning.

Cleveland Hearing and Speech Center's mission is to provide speech-language, hearing, language interpreting, and deaf services. They advocate for equal access to information and communication and value all individuals' language choices equally.



The annual Cleveland Big Wheel Relay is a one day race where teams show up in crazy costumes and race adult-sized trikes in relay format. All funds benefit programs and services of the Cleveland Hearing & Speech Center. Prizes are given for Race Winner, Best Team Costume, and Top Fundraising Team.

Over the past 8 years, Cleveland Big Wheel Relay has raised over \$200,000 in support of CHSC. Hertvik Insurance is proud to be a 2021 Triker Level sponsorship.

To learn more about this amazing organization please visit: www.chsc.org/bigwheelrelay.

####

About Cleveland Hearing & Speech Center – Cleveland Hearing and Speech Center (CHSC) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit founded in 1912 by Helen Newell Garfield. CHSC is the nation's oldest freestanding hearing, speech and deafness center, and Northeast Ohio's only nonprofit organization dedicated solely to serving those with special communication needs. A staff of more than 50 professionals - audiologists, sign language interpreters, speech-language pathologists, outreach specialists and administrative staff - are employed at the Center's headquarters in University Circle and two branch offices in South Euclid and Broadview Heights.